stock sale and related transactions had in fact occurred on such dates, nor do
they purport to project the results of operations or financial position of
Bion for any future period or as of any date respectively.

   F-40

Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2001

   Bion's   Bion
   Bion   Sale of   Proforma   Purchase of   Conversion
   Balance   19,000,000   Adjusted   57.67% of   and Repayment
   Sheet   Shares   Centerpoint   Centerpoint   Pro forma   of all
   December 31,   Pro forma   Pro forma  September 30,   Pro forma   Con-   Outstanding   Pro forma
   2001   Adjustments(1)  Financing   2001 (7)   Adjustments   solidated   Bion Debt   As Adjusted
   ------------ --------------  ----------  --------------  -----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: BION ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

42

Assets
Current:
 Cash and cash
  equivalents   47,264   8,500,000   8,547,264   461,000   (3,700,000)(3)  5,308,264   (894,748)(5)  4,413,516
 Accounts
  receivable   11,388   11,388   11,388   11,388
 Claim receivable   2,487,000   2,487,000   (2,487,000)(3)   0   0
 Investment in
  Centerpoint   0 (3)(4)
 Investment in Bion   14,250,000   (14,250,000)(2)   0
 Prepaid expenses   8,333   8,333   45,000   53,333   53,333
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total current
  assets   66,985   10,987,000   11,053,985   14,756,000   (20,437,000)   5,372,985   (894,748)   4,478,237
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Net property and
 equipment   159,472   159,472   159,472   159,472
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Other assets:
 Note Receivable   80,341   3,263,000   3,343,341   (3,263,000)(3)   80,341   80,341
 Patents, net of
  accumulated
  amortization of
  $23,193   31,753   31,753   31,753   31,753
 Deposits and
  other   135,859   135,859   135,859   135,859
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total other assets   247,953   3,263,000   3,510,953   0   (3,263,000)   247,953   0   247,953
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total Assets   474,410   14,250,000   14,724,410   14,756,000   (23,700,000)   5,780,410   (894,748)   4,885,662
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========   =========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders'
  Deficit

Current:
 Accounts
  payable   306,524   306,524   20,000   326,524   326,524
 Convertible
  bridge notes
  payable   7,193,402   7,193,402   7,193,402   (7,193,402)(6)   0
 Notes payable,
  related
  parties -
  current   5,874,162   5,874,162   5,874,162   (5,874,162)(5)   0
 Current portion
  of capital
  lease obli-
  gations   5,156   5,156   5,156   5,156
 Accrued expenses
  and note payable   51,678   51,678   103,000   154,678   154,678
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total current
 liabilities   13,430,922   0   13,430,922   123,000   0   13,553,922   (13,067,564)   486,358
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========   =========
Long-term
liabilities:
 Long-term portion
  of capital lease
  obligations   1,974   1,974   0   1,974   0   1,974
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total long-term

Edgar Filing: BION ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

43

 liabilities   1,974   0   1,974   0   0   1,974   0   1,974
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total
 liabilities   13,432,896   0   13,432,896   123,000   0   13,555,896   (13,067,564)   488,332
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Minority
 Interest   162,000(4)   162,000   162,000
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Commitments and
 contingencies

Total stockholders'   (2)(3)   (5)
 equity (deficit) (12,958,486)   14,250,000   1,291,514   14,633,000   (23,862,000)(4) (7,937,486)   12,172,816(6)   4,235,330
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total Liabilities
 and Stockholders'
 Equity (Deficit)   474,410   14,250,000   14,724,410   14,756,000   (23,700,000)   5,780,410   (894,748)   4,885,662
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========   =========

   F-41

FOOTNOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

1)   To record Bion's sale of 19,000,000 shares of stock in consideration for
   cash, a note receivable, and 65% of a litigation claim receivable.

   Cash   $ 8,500,000
   Note receivable   $ 3,263,000
   Claim receivable   $ 2,487,000
   Stockholders' equity   $14,250,000